Sample Assessment Schedule (A)
English Studies – Year 11
Sample for implementation for Year 11 from 2018
	Task number
	Task 1
	Task 2
	Task 3
	[bookmark: _GoBack]

	Nature of task
	Written report on community engagement
Mandatory Module: Achieving through English 
	Multimodal presentation
Elective Module: 
Part of a Family
	Collection of classwork
All modules
	

	Timing
	Term 1, Week 8
	Term 2, Week 6
	Term 3, Week 9
	

	Outcomes assessed
	ES11-1, ES11-4, ES11-5  ES11-6
	ES11-2, ES11-6, ES11-7, ES11-8
	ES11-1, ES11-3, ES11-4, ES11-5, ES11-7, ES11-9, ES11-10
	

	Components
	
	Weighting %

	Knowledge and understanding of course content
	15
	15
	20
	50

	Skills in:
• comprehending texts
• communicating ideas
• using language accurately, appropriately and effectively
	15
	15
	20
	50

	Total %
	30
	30
	40
	100



